189
Journal of Civil Engineering, Science and Technology
Volume 12, Issue 2, September 2021
EXPERIMENTAL STUDY ON BEHAVIOR OF UNPROTECTED
FOAMED CONCRETE FILLED STEEL HOLLOW COLUMN
UNDER FIRE
 Bishir Kado1*, Shahrin Mohammad2, Yeong Huei Lee3, Poi Ngian Shek4, Mariyana Aida Ab Kadir2
1Civil Engineering Department, Faculty of Engineering, Bayero University, Kano-Nigeria.

 fy
(MPa)
 fc
(MPa)
  μ
(%)
Axial Load
kN
Boundary
condition
FRR
(mins)
1 CHS15 139.7 6 444.11 - 15 167.9 Fixed-Fixed 27
2 CHS20 139.7 6 444.11 - 20 223.8 Fixed-Fixed 15
3 CHS25 139.7 6 444.11 - 25 279.8 Fixed-Fixed 14
4 FCFHSQ15 139.7 6 444.11 30.62 15 167.9 Fixed-Fixed 36
5 FCFHSQ20 139.7 6 444.11 30.62 20 223.8 Fixed-Fixed 24
6 FCFHSQ25 139.7 6 444.11 30.62 25 279.8 Fixed-Fixed 21
7 FCFHSW15 139.7 6 444.11 11.81 15 167.9 Fixed-Fixed 43
8 FCFHSW20 139.7 6 444.11 11.81 20 223.8 Fixed-Fixed 25
9 FCFHSW25 139.7 6 444.11 11.81 25 279.8 Fixed-Fixed 24
Note: CHS= Unfilled  circular hollow steel,   FCFHS= Foamed concrete filled hollow steel, Q=1800kg/m3 foamed concrete,
W=1500Kg/m3 foamed concrete, 15=15% Load level, 20=20% Load level, 25=25% Load level
μ = load ratio, FRR = fire resistance rating
2.1 Material properties